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ROYAL ISD

HOMELESS LIAISON ADMINISTRATOR

Leticia Guzman 281-934-6907

EMERGENCY AND REFERRAL NUMBERS

EMERGENCY NUMBER 911

Ben Taub Psych Center 713-873-4900
1502 Taub Loop, Houston, TX 77030
Emergency placement for adolescents with suicidal ideation

Brookshire Police Department

5100 US Hwy. 90E; Brookshire, TX 77423 281-375-5000
Childfind of America 1-800-426-5678

To locate runaways and child abduction

Administrative Office 845-883-6060
The Children’s Assessment Center

2500 Bolsover St. Houston, Tx. 77005 713-986-3300
Crisis Hotline 713-468-5463

24 hour crisis intervention
Suicide prevention telephone service

Spanish 713-526-8088

Teen Line 713-529-8336
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children 1-800-843-5678
Rape Crisis 713-528-7273

Sexual Assault Hotline
Services through Houston Area Women’s Center

Runaway Hotline — Texas 1-888-580-4357
Toll Free
Crisis Text Line (Text “Go” to 741741)

Texas Missing Persons 1-800-346-3243
Clearing House
Call between 7:30AM - 5PM

United Way Waller County 2-1-1
-24 hour helpline



Waller County Office of Homeland Security & 979-826-7785
Emergency Management
836 Austin Street, Suite 203; Hempstead, TX 77445

Waller County Sheriff’s Office

701 Calvit St.; Hempstead, TX 979-826-8282
24 hour emergency dispatch 911
Waller County Jail (Public Information Line) 979-826-8282
Waller County Juvenile Probation 979-826-7691

BASIC NEEDS AND FINANCIAL AID

Brookshire-Pattison Food Pantry 281-822-4200
Emergency Food assistance
Family Houston 713-861-4849

531 FM 359 South, Brookshire, TX 77423
Utility Assistance

Operation I. D. 713-620-6476
First Presbyterian Church, 5220 Travis — Houston, TX 77004
Assist with Texas State IDs and birth certificates

Social Security Administration 1-800-772-1213
10703 Stancliff Rd., Houston, TX 77099
WWW.S55a.00V

St. Vincent de Paul Society 713-669-9410

Financial, clothing, housing and furniture
5236 Cedar St., Bellaire, TX 77401

Texas Health and Human Services 281-375-5176
535 FM 359; Brookshire, TX
TANF/Food Stamps/Medicaid
Children’s Medicaid

Thrive 281-822-4200

United Way Waller County Center 281- 822-4200
Texas Information and Referral
Emergency Food Shelter Program

Waller County Housing Authority 979-826-7700
Public housing/Section 3
County Judge: Trey Duhon



http://www.ssa.gov/

LEGAL

Avda
www.avda-tx.org

Justice of The Peace Courts
Precinct 1 — Charles Karisch

Precinct 2 — J.R. Wooley
Precinct 3 — Marian Jackson

Precinct 4 — Ted Krenek

Family Services of Greater Houston

LEGAL Services @ United Way

Legal Hotline for Texans
www.tlsc.org/hotline.html

Legal Line
Simple legal questions or advice by telephone
1%t and 3@ Wednesday 5:00pm — 9:00pm

Lone Star Legal Aid
1415 Fannin, 3 Floor — Houston, TX 77002
Civil cases only — Family unit

Victim’s Assistance Center
1310 Prairie, Suite 1030 — Houston, TX 77002
Counseling
Moral support to victim and/or family members

713-224-9911

979-826-7745

936-372-2193

979-826-7637

281-375-5233

281-822-4219

936-539-2130
800-622-2520

713-759-1133

713-652-0077

713-274-7391

| MEDICAL

Needy Meds
Web based information source on patient assistance programs
www.needymeds.com

AccessHealth

AccessHealth WIC Program

800-503-6897

281-822-4235
866-719-4012

281-822-4242



http://www.avda-tx.org/
http://www.tlsc.org/hotline.html
http://www.needymeds.com/

Family Services of Greater Houston 281-822-4219

Indigent Health Care for Waller County 979-595-2800

Tex Care Partnership 1-877-543-7669
CHIP/Medicaid Application Center 1-800-647-6558
www.texcarepartnership.com

Texas Department of Insurance 1-800- 578-4677
Provides information and responds to consumer 1-800-252-3439

complaints regarding insurance.
www.tdi.state.texas.gov

Texas Medicaid Hotline 1-800-252-8263
or dial 211

DISABILITIES AND CHRONIC HEALTH SERVICES

The ARC of Greater Houston 713-957-1600
3737 Dacoma, Suite E — Houston, TX 77092
Serves children and adults with mental retardation
and other developmental disabilities
www.aogh.org

Texas Department of Health

CHSCH (Children with Special Health Care Needs) 1-800-772-1213
1100 West 49" St — Austin, TX 78756
5425 Polk Ave., Suite J — Houston, TX 77023 713-767-3111

Medical assistance to children with certain medical diagnosis

Texas Department of State Health Services 1-800-422-2956
Family and community health services information & referral line

Children with Special Health Care Needs 1-800-252-8023
www.dshs.texas.gov

The Center at Willow River Farms 713-525-8302
Residential assisted living, vocational training

BATTERED WOMEN'’S SERVICES

Aid to Victims of Domestic Violence 713-224-9911
1001 Texas Ave., Suite 600, Houston, TX 77002

Avda 713-224-9911
www.avda-tx.org

Focusing Families 979-826-3290



http://www.texcarepartnership.com/
http://www.tdi.state.texas.gov/
http://www.aogh.org/
http://www.dshs.texas.gov/
http://www.avda-tx.org/

24 hr Crisis Hotline
Houston Area Women’s Center

1010 Waugh — Houston, TX 77019
Family Violence Hotline

Rape Hotline

Nwww.hawc.org

Northwest Assistance Ministries
Family Violence Center
15555 Kuykendahl, Houston, TX 77090
Hotline

Salvation Army
Family Residence: 1603 McGowen — Houston, TX 77004
Social Services: 1500 Austin — Houston, TX 77002

979-826-0000
713-528-6798

713-528-2121
713-528-7273

281-885-4555

281-885-4673

713-650-6530
713-752-0677

DRUG AND ALCOHOL SERVICES

Al-Anon, Ala-Teen
Info line
Administration
10120 NW Fwy., Suite 242 — Houston, TX 77092

Alcoholics Anonymous
16244 loch Katrine Ln. Houston, Tx. 77084

Career and Recovery Resources, Inc.
Substance Abuse Treatment Programs

Lifeway
12955 Memorial Drive — Houston, TX 77079
Non-Profit — Early recovery alternative peer group
Adolescents, young adults, and their parents
Recovery Oriented Social Activities, Academic Learning Center
Lifeway.com

Narcotics Anonymous Helpline (NA)
Helpline

713-683-7071
713-683-7227

713- 861-7649

832-563-6756

713-270-6753

713-661-4200
1-800-974-0062

SHELTERS FOR FAMILIES

Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse (AVDA)
1001 Texas Ave. Ste 600, Houston, TX 77002

Catholic Charities
2900 Louisiana St. Houston, Tx.
Transitional living for women and children

713-224-9911

713-526-4611



http://www.hawc.org/

Hours: 7:30am — 5:30pm M-F

Family Violence Center
15555 Kuykendahl — Houston, TX 77090
(Open til 5:00pm)

Focusing Families
For survivors of family violence and sexual assault

Interfaith Hospitality Network (NAM)
15555 Kuykendahl, Houston, TX 77090
Network of 18 churches and synagogues that will
Shelter 4 families at a time, on a weekly rotation,
Up to three months. Social services provided through
NAM.

Society of St Vincent de Paul

Transitional housing program for families with children.

Salvation Army Family Residence
1603 McGowen, Houston
Family service center and shelter for married couples
With children, single mothers and their children, and
Single women

Star of Hope Women & Family Shelter
Headquarters, 6897 Ardmore, Houston, TX 77054
Transitional Living Center, 6801 Ardmore
Women and Family Emergency Shelter, 419 Dowling

Men’s Development Center, 1811 Ruiz
http://www.shohmission.org/

1-888-750-4673

979-826-3290

281-885-4567

281-885-4555

713-741-8234

713-650-6530

713-748-0700
713-748-7242
713-222-2220

713-227-8900

COUNSELING

Access Health
Behavioral Health

Career and Recovery
6220 Westpark, Suite 228 — Houston, TX 77057

Catholic Charities Department of Family Counseling
2615 Fannin Houston, TX 77006
Sliding Scale

DePelchin Children’s Center
Medicaid/CHIPS Accepted/Sliding Scale

Family Services of Greater Houston
Family Ties

Focusing Families
24 hr. Crisis Line

281-822-4238

832-563-6756

713-526-4611

281-261-1341

281-822-4200

936-931-2299

979-826-0000



http://www.shohmission.org/

Texana 800-633-5686
24 hr. Crisis Hotline

Thrive 281-822-4200
Financial Coaching
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