DISPLACED STUDENTS COMMUNITY RESOURCES AND REFERRAL GUIDE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Homeless Liaison	2
Emergency and Referral Numbers	2
Aid – Basic Needs & Financial	3
Aid – Legal	4
Aid – Medical	4
Disabilities and Chronic Health Services	5
Battered Women's Services	5
Drug & Alcohol Services	6
Shelters for Families	6
Counseling	7

ROYAL ISD

HOMELESS LIAISON ADMINISTRATOR

Leticia Guzmán

281-934-6907

EMERGENCY AND REFERRAL NUMBERS

EMERGENCY NUMBER	911
Ben Taub Psych Center 1502 Taub Loop, Houston, TX 77030 Emergency placement for adolescents with suicidal ideation	713-873-4900
Brookshire Police Department 5100 US Hwy. 90E; Brookshire, TX 77423	281-375-5000
Childfind of America	1-800-426-5678
To locate runaways and child abduction Administrative Office	845-883-6060
The Children's Assessment Center	
2500 Bolsover St. Houston, Tx. 77005	713-986-3300
Crisis Hotline 24 hour crisis intervention Suicide prevention telephone service	713-468-5463
Spanish Teen Line	713-526-8088 713-529-8336
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children	1-800-843-5678
Rape Crisis Sexual Assault Hotline Services through Houston Area Women's Center	713-528-7273
Runaway Hotline – Texas Toll Free Crisis Text Line (Text "Go" to 741741)	1-888-580-4357
Texas Missing Persons Clearing House Call between 7:30AM – 5PM	1-800-346-3243
United Way Waller County -24 hour helpline	2-1-1

Waller County Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Management 836 Austin Street, Suite 203; Hempstead, TX 77445	979-826-7785
Waller County Sheriff's Office701 Calvit St.; Hempstead, TX24 hour emergency dispatch	979-826-8282 911
Waller County Jail (Public Information Line)	979-826-8282
Waller County Juvenile Probation	979-826-7691

BASIC NEEDS AND FINANCIAL AID		
Brookshire-Pattison Food Pantry Emergency Food assistance	281-822-4200	
Family Houston 531 FM 359 South, Brookshire, TX 77423 Utility Assistance	713-861-4849	
Operation I. D. First Presbyterian Church, 5220 Travis – Houston, TX 77004 Assist with Texas State IDs and birth certificates	713-620-6476	
Social Security Administration 10703 Stancliff Rd., Houston, TX 77099 <u>www.ssa.gov</u>	1-800-772-1213	
St. Vincent de Paul Society Financial, clothing, housing and furniture 5236 Cedar St., Bellaire, TX 77401	713-669-9410	
Texas Health and Human Services 535 FM 359; Brookshire, TX TANF/Food Stamps/Medicaid Children's Medicaid	281-375-5176	
Thrive	281-822-4200	
United Way Waller County Center Texas Information and Referral Emergency Food Shelter Program	281- 822-4200	
Waller County Housing Authority Public housing/Section 3 County Judge: Trey Duhon	979-826-7700	

LEGAL

Avda www.avda-tx.org	713-224-9911
Justice of The Peace Courts Precinct 1 – Charles Karisch	979-826-7745
Precinct 2 – J.R. Wooley	936-372-2193
Precinct 3 – Marian Jackson	979-826-7637
Precinct 4 – Ted Krenek	281-375-5233
Family Services of Greater Houston	281-822-4219
LEGAL Services @ United Way	936-539-2130
Legal Hotline for Texans www.tlsc.org/hotline.html	800-622-2520
Legal Line Simple legal questions or advice by telephone 1 st and 3 rd Wednesday 5:00pm – 9:00pm	713-759-1133
Lone Star Legal Aid 1415 Fannin, 3 rd Floor – Houston, TX 77002 Civil cases only – Family unit	713-652-0077
Victim's Assistance Center 1310 Prairie, Suite 1030 – Houston, TX 77002 Counseling Moral support to victim and/or family members	713-274-7391

MEDICAL

Needy Meds Web based information source on patient assistance programs <u>www.needymeds.com</u>	800-503-6897
AccessHealth	281-822-4235 866-719-4012
AccessHealth WIC Program	281-822-4242

Family Services of Greater Houston	281-822-4219
Indigent Health Care for Waller County	979-595-2800
Tex Care Partnership	1-877-543-7669
CHIP/Medicaid Application Center www.texcarepartnership.com	1-800-647-6558
Texas Department of Insurance	1-800- 578-4677
Provides information and responds to consumer complaints regarding insurance. www.tdi.state.texas.gov	1-800-252-3439
Texas Medicaid Hotline	1-800-252-8263 or dial 211

DISABILITIES AND CHRONIC HEALTH SERVICES

The ARC of Greater Houston 3737 Dacoma, Suite E – Houston, TX 77092 Serves children and adults with mental retardation and other developmental disabilities www.aogh.org	713-957-1600
Texas Department of Health	
CHSCH (Children with Special Health Care Needs)	1-800-772-1213
1100 West 49 th St – Austin, TX 78756	
5425 Polk Ave., Suite J – Houston, TX 77023	713-767-3111
Medical assistance to children with certain medical diagnosis	
Texas Department of State Health Services	1-800-422-2956
Family and community health services information & referral line	
Children with Special Health Care Needs www.dshs.texas.gov	1-800-252-8023
The Center at Willow River Farms Residential assisted living, vocational training	713-525-8302

BATTERED WOMEN'S SERVICES

Aid to Victims of Domestic Violence 1001 Texas Ave., Suite 600, Houston, TX 77002	713-224-9911
Avda www.avda-tx.org	713-224-9911
Focusing Families	979-826-3290

24 hr Crisis Hotline	979-826-0000
Houston Area Women's Center	713-528-6798
1010 Wough Houston TY 77010	
1010 Waugh – Houston, TX 77019 Family Violence Hotline	713-528-2121
Rape Hotline	713-528-7273
Nwww.hawc.org	
Northwest Assistance Ministries	281-885-4555
Family Violence Center	
15555 Kuykendahl, Houston, TX 77090	
Hotline	281-885-4673
Salvation Army	
Family Residence: 1603 McGowen – Houston, TX 77004	713-650-6530
Social Services: 1500 Austin – Houston, TX 77002	713-752-0677

DRUG AND ALCOHOL SERVICES

Al-Anon, Ala-Teen Info line Administration 10120 NW Fwy., Suite 242 – Houston, TX 77092	713-683-7071 713-683-7227
Alcoholics Anonymous 16244 loch Katrine Ln. Houston, Tx. 77084	713- 861-7649
Career and Recovery Resources, Inc. Substance Abuse Treatment Programs	832-563-6756
Lifeway 12955 Memorial Drive – Houston, TX 77079 Non-Profit – Early recovery alternative peer group Adolescents, young adults, and their parents Recovery Oriented Social Activities, Academic Learning Center Lifeway.com	713-270-6753
Narcotics Anonymous Helpline (NA) Helpline	713-661-4200 1-800-974-0062

SHELTERS FOR FAMILIES

Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse (AVDA) 1001 Texas Ave. Ste 600, Houston, TX 77002	713-224-9911
Catholic Charities	
2900 Louisiana St. Houston, Tx.	713-526-4611
Transitional living for women and children	

Hours: 7:30am – 5:30pm M-F	
Family Violence Center 15555 Kuykendahl – Houston, TX 77090 (Open til 5:00pm)	1-888-750-4673
Focusing Families For survivors of family violence and sexual assault	979-826-3290
Interfaith Hospitality Network (NAM)	281-885-4567
15555 Kuykendahl, Houston, TX 77090 Network of 18 churches and synagogues that will Shelter 4 families at a time, on a weekly rotation, Up to three months. Social services provided through NAM.	281-885-4555
Society of St Vincent de Paul Transitional housing program for families with children.	713-741-8234
Salvation Army Family Residence 1603 McGowen, Houston Family service center and shelter for married couples With children, single mothers and their children, and Single women	713-650-6530
Star of Hope Women & Family Shelter Headquarters, 6897 Ardmore, Houston, TX 77054 Transitional Living Center, 6801 Ardmore Women and Family Emergency Shelter, 419 Dowling	713-748-0700 713-748-7242 713-222-2220
Men's Development Center, 1811 Ruiz http://www.shohmission.org/	713-227-8900
COUNSELING	
Access Health Behavioral Health	281-822-4238
Career and Recovery 6220 Westpark, Suite 228 – Houston, TX 77057	832-563-6756
Catholic Charities Department of Family Counseling 2615 Fannin Houston, TX 77006 Sliding Scale	713-526-4611
DePelchin Children's Center	281-261-1341

Medicaid/CHIPS Accepted/Sliding Scale

Family Services of Greater Houston	281-822-4200
Family Ties	936-931-2299
Focusing Families	979-826-0000

Focusing Families 24 hr. Crisis Line

Texana

24 hr. Crisis Hotline

Thrive

Financial Coaching

281-822-4200